

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14781-14782/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2012
in CRP No. 157/2007,23/04/2012 in RP No. 261/2012,23/04/2012 in
CRP No. 157/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

PRADEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GARG

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jamme Jay, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No merit. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

The amount deposited by the petitioner towards
use and occupation of the premises in terms of the
order of this Court shall stand released in favour
of the respondent-decreeholder.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master